

**FSAT No. 9/2024**

**Mazhar Khan Vs. State through Food Safety Officer**

**16.04.2026**

Present : Sh. Kapil Sharma, Sh. Rahul Anil Khanna and Sh.  
Jishnu Bakshi Ld. Counsels for the appellant.

Sh. Kundan Lal, Ld. Sr.P.P. for the State/F.S.O.

Part arguments heard.

Respondent is directed to bring the seized samples on  
the next date of hearing so that description of the sample can be  
proper.

Renotify on **08.06.2026**.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/16.04.2026