

**FSAT No. 09/2024**

**Mazhar Khan vs State through FSO**

**08.06.2026**

Present: Sh. Kapil Sharma, Ld. Counsel for appellant.  
Sh. Kundan Lal, Ld. Sr. PP for FSO/State along with  
Food Safety Officer Sh. Praveen Kumar.

At joint request matter stands adjourned to  
**28.07.2026 .**

**(Pitamber Dutt)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts  
**New Delhi/08.06.2026**