

FSAT No. 9/2024

Mazhar Khan & Anr. Vs. State, through Food Safety Officer

28.07.2026

Present : Sh. Kapil Sharma and Sh. Jishnu Bakshi, Ld. Counsels for the appellants.

Sh. Kundan Lal, Ld. Sr.P.P. for the State/FSO along with Sh. Praveen Kumar Musaida, F.S.O.

Sh. Praveen Kumar Musaida, Food Safety Officer, has brought another sealed sample No. 748/1056/141/2020 dated 10.12.2020 of 'Alfa-Flavoured Fat Emulsion', as directed.

As the said sample is identical to the one produced in FSAT No. 8/2024, titled as 'Mazhar Khan & Anr. Vs. State, through Food Safety Officer', the said sample is not opened and handed over back to the Food Safety Officer.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **06.08.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/28.07.2026